SERIES DESCRIPTION
Viking Bolted-Lid Simplex Strainers provide protection for your
pumping system with low pressure drop. The inclined position
of the strainer basket adjacent to the porting provides smooth
flow patterns not found in conventional basket-type strainers.
Viking Bolted-Lid Simplex Strainers reduce cleaning problems
encountered with conventional strainers. The basket is
removed from the top of the strainer, possibly eliminating the

Catalog Section 1986
F	 -	 1	 0	 2	 0	 -	 R	 D	 U	 C	 -	 0	 2	 3
MODEL NUMBER KEY
Class 150 Raised Face Ports
2”, 3” & 4”
Class 300 Raised Face Ports
2”, 3” & 4”
FEATURES & BENEFITS
•	 Strainer bodies available in ductile iron
•	 Ductile iron can be used for steel requirements in chemical, petrochemical and pharmaceutical industries
•	 Stainless steel baskets with 3/16” perforation holes standard (no mesh)
•	 Mesh lining available in 10, 20, 40, 60, 80 or 100 sizes
•	 Baskets provide maximum hoop strength to prevent distortion or basket damage
•	 Strainer body comes standard with pre-drilled and tapped differential and vent plugs.
Product:
F = Strainer
Port Types:
R =	 Flanged, Class 150 Raised Face
H =	 Flanged, Class 300 Raised Face
Material:
DUC = Ductile Iron
Basket Mesh:
0 = No Mesh
1 = 10 Mesh
2 = 20 Mesh
3 = 40 Mesh
4 = 60 Mesh
5 = 80 Mesh
6 = 100 Mesh
Elastomer Seal:
02 = FKM
Port Sizes:
020 = 2”
030 = 3”
040 = 4”
Example:
F-1020-RDUC-023
A ductile iron simplex strainer with 2” flanged Class 150 raised face ports, FKM O-Ring seal, 40 mesh basket.
Product Type:
1 = Simplex Type
Section 1987
Page 1987.2
Issue A VIKING BOLTED-LID SIMPLEX STRAINERS
PARTS & ACCESSORIES:
BASKET-TYPE LINE STRAINERS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2019
OPTIONAL FEATURES
MAGNETIC INSERTS
Magnetic inserts are available for trapping ferrous particles
too small for the basket straining media.
The inserts are secured to basket handle using a spring clip
which makes removal for cleaning a simple task
PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL INDICATORS
Pressure differential indicators are available as an option to
indicate when basket needs to be cleaned. Consult Factory.